
 
                                                         Spiritual Directors 
 
Name Email Training From 
Rev. Kimberly Barker-Brugman kimberlybarkerbrugman@vaumc.org 

 
Richmond Hill 

Rev. Bob Chapman BobChapman@vaumc.org The Art of Spiritual 
Direction Program 

Ms. Joy Crawford Jcrawford418@gmail.com Shalem Institute 
Rev. Dr. Alexis Fathbruckner alexisfathbruckner@vaumc.org RUAH School at 

Richmond Hill 
Rev. Tom Frost tomfrost@vaumc.org Shalen Institute 
Mr. Bill Gray Bgray@florisumc.org  Shalem Institute 
Rev. Scott Hopkins ScottHopkins@vaumc.org St. Francis Xavier 

Catholic Church 
Formation for Spiritual 
Directors (NY City) 

Rev. Bruce Lugn BruceLugn@vaumc.org Shalem Institute 
Rev. Lisa McGehee lisamcgehee@vaumc.org Richmond Hill 
Ms. Dawn Peck dhpeck@hotmail.com  Shalem Institute 
Rev. John Hall johnhall@vaumc.org Richmond Hill 
Rev. Ashley Isernhagen AshleyIsernhagen@vaumc.org Certification at Eastern 

Mennonite 
Rev. Dr. Michelle Kim michellekim@vaumc.org Shalem Institute 
Rev. Sylvia Meadows sylviameadows@vaumc.org Shalem Institute 
Brandy Miller brandynicole.com 

 
Benet Hill Monastery 

Rev. Gretchen Simpson Nelson GretchenNelson@vaumc.org Virginia Institute of 
Spiritual Direction 

Rev. Janet Salbert jsalbert@umcgrace.org Shalem Institute 
 
If you are looking to choose a spiritual director, contact someone on the list. If you have specific 
needs, contact the Center for Clergy Excellence at clergyexcellence@vaumc.org, and they will 
connect you with a spiritual director. 
 
 
Additional Resources 
Spiritual Directors International 
https://www.sdicompanions.org/ 
 
Inside Out Spiritual Living 
501-944-3266 
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